

REPLACEMENT ANNOUNCEMENT JUNE QUARTERLY REPORT ADVISORY

BCI Minerals Limited (ASX: BCI) ('**BCI'** or '**the Company**') refers to the Company's announcement dated 16 July 2024 titled '*June Quarterly Report Advisory*' ('**Announcement**').

The Company provides a replacement of the Announcement which includes an updated link for the registration to the conference call.

-END-

This ASX announcement has been authorised for release by the Company Secretary of BCI Minerals.

For further information:

Tammie Miller BCI Minerals Ltd – Head of External Affairs

T: +61 409 293 277

E: communications@bciminerals.com.au





JUNE QUARTERLY REPORT ADVISORY

BCI Minerals Limited (ASX: BCI) (**'BCI**' or '**the Company**') advises that the Company is scheduled to release its June 2024 Quarterly Report on Tuesday, 23 July 2024.

The Company will host a conference call covering the quarterly report and a project update, commencing at 9:15 am (AWST) / 11:15 am (AEST) on Tuesday, 23 July 2024.

Shareholders and investors are invited to listen to the call and view a synchronised slide presentation via a webcast service.

Register your details at the following link: https://ccmediaframe.com/?id=qJOqc1cA

Please note that it is best to register for the teleconference in advance of the call to ensure that you receive the dial-in details in time.

-END-

This ASX announcement has been authorised for release by the Managing Director of BCI Minerals.

For further information:

Tammie Miller BCI Minerals Ltd – Head of External Affairs

T: <u>+61 409 293 277</u> E: <u>communications@bciminerals.com.au</u>